
 

BANKURA UNIVERSITY 
(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) 

Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: 

Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal 

Office of the Registrar 
 

............................................................................................................................................................................................. 

No: RO/BKU/020/2025                                                                                                                           Date:15/01/2025 
 

Tender Notice 
 

Sealed quotations are invited from the reputed manufacturers, suppliers and vendors for purchase of 

chemicals and lab apparatus for research project no. EEQ/2022/000401 of Dr. Ram Chandra Maji, Assistant 
Professor, Department of Chemistry, Bankura University. 

 
The  quotations  are  to  be  submitted  to  the  Registrar,  Bankura  University,  Bankura  Block-II,  P.O.- 

Purandarpur, Bankura, Pin- 722155.  Last date of submission of quotation is on 21.01.2025 up to 3.00 p.m. 
 

 
Eligibility criterion of participation in the tender: 

a) Bonafide, resourceful and reliable Vendors. 

b) An undertaking should be given stating thereby that the firm has not been debarred or penalized for any 

reasons out of work by any Government Department. 

c) Subletting of suppliers is strictly prohibited. 

d) The prospective bidders must have valid upto date clearance of Income Tax return / Professional Tax 

clearance certificate / P.T (Deposit Challan) / PAN Card / GST registration certificate. 

e) The prospective bidders must have valid Trade License/ Enlistment. 

f) The authorised Dealers/ Vendors must have authorization certificate of dealership. 

g) The suppliers who have been delisted or debarred by any government department shall not be eligible in 

any way. 

h) Past performance for vender will be judged (please attached three largest clients other than the Bankura 

University). 

i) Rate is to be inclusive of all taxes and transport charges etc. 

j) The rates will be valid upto 30.06.2024. 

k) The University  reserves  the right  to  accept  or reject  any  quotation  without  assigning  any  reason 

whatsoever. 

Detail specifications of the chemicals and lab apparatus is given below: 

 

 
Sl. No. Chemicals CAS No/ 

Product 

code 

Suppliers Quantity 

1.  3,3′-Diamino-N-

methyldipropylamine 

105-83-9 Sigma/BLD 

pharma 

100G 

2.  Tetraethylenepentamine 112-57-2  100G 

3.  2,6-Bis(chloromethyl)pyridine, 95% 3099-28-3 BLD pharma 5G 

4.  Perfluorinated resin 

solution containing 

Nafion™ 1100W 

31175- 

20-9 

 25mL 



5.  Acetonitrile  Finar/merck 2.5l X 5 

6.  Diethyl Ether  Finar/merck 2.5l X 5 

7.  Reagent Bottles 

Narrow mouth with 

screw cap 

1501021 Borosil 250ml X 5 

8.  Reagent Bottles 

Narrow mouth with 

screw cap 

1501024 Borosil 500ml X 5 

9.  Reagent Bottles 

Narrow mouth with 

screw cap 

1501029 Borosil 1000ml X 5 

10.  Separating Funnel, 

Pear Shape, With 

PTFE Stopcock and 

I/C Glass Stopper 

24/29 

6403021 Borosil 250 ml X 2 

11.  Separating Funnel, 

Pear Shape, With 

PTFE Stopcock and 

I/C Glass Stopper 

24/29 

6403024 Borosil 500 ml X 2 

12.  Graduated Test 

Tube With I/C 

Stopper 19/26 

9830012 Borosil 50 mlX 5 

13.  Culture Tube Flat 

Bottom, Clear, With 

PP Cap 

9910006  10mlX 10 

14.  stainless steel syringe needle 8 

inches long 

  5  

15.  stainless steel syringe needle 2 in 

long 

  5 

16.  High Temperature Resistant 

Tubular, 50ml Solvent Storage 

capacity, PTFE High Vacuum Valve 

Sealing Tube, Schlenk Tube, 

Schlenk Flasks 

  4 

17.  short path distillation head, joint: 

ST/NS 19/22 

  1 

 
 
 

Sl No. Lab apparatus Specification/ model Suppliers Quantity 

1.  Remi 1 ML Stirrers  1ML REMI 1 

2.  Remi 1 MLH Stirrers with 

Hotplate 

1MLH REMI 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sd/- 

Dr. Saurabh Dutta 

Registrar (Addl. Charge) 

Bankura University 

 



 

 

 

Memo No. RO/BKU/ 020 /01(05)/2024                                                                                                    Date:15/01 /2025 
 
Copy Forwarded to: 
1. The Finance Officer, Bankura University. 
2. System Administrator, Bankura University with a request to upload the notice in the university website 

3. Central Store, Bankura University 
4. Office Notice Board. 

5. Guard file 

 
Sd/- 

                                                                                                                                                   Dr. Saurabh Dutta 
Registrar (Addl. Charge) 

Bankura University 



 


